List ID:

Class:
Working Title:
Job Specialty:
Post:

Inspection Start:

Rank
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X00018
QO002-Police Officer
Police Officer

None

2023-12-22 Cert Rule:

Eligible list

Rule of the List

2023-12-26 Inspection End: 2023-12-28

Score
1000

965
965
965
965
965
965
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930

Last Name
March

Cooper
Escobar
LaForge
McClendon

PINEDA GARCIA

Reyes
Adams
Banu
Brown
BROWN
Chavez
Craig
Crudo
Cyrus
Davis
downie
Fernandez
Flotte
Ford
Garcia
Gim
Gomez

Ibrahim

Exam Type:
Scope:

List Type:

Duration:

Adoption:

First Name
Paul

Justin
Carlos
Hayden
Joshua
ROBERTO
Michael Leo
Joseph
Mariela
Chad
SHAQUITA
Paul
Christopher
Jeffrey
Kelly
Nicholas
kegan
Gregorio
Alfredo
Mario
Bryant
Nathaniel
Fabian

Mohamed

City and County of San Francisco Department of Human Resources

CCT
POL

Continuous

2023-12-29
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930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
930
860
860
860
860
860

Laboy
Levandusky
Lihinag-Tam
Magdaleno
Martinez
Mata
Montano
Narayan
Nguyen
Orozco Ramos
Palarca
Parng

Qiu

Ragual
Ramdeen
Rana
Rivera
Roman
Russell
Salgado
Sepe
Serrano Montiel
Tam

Tran

Turner
Vasilev
Vasquez
Warren
Wesley
Williams
Woodward
Zhang
Zhong
Garcia

Ko
Lam-Tran
Mckay

Williams

Carlos
James
Hyowon
Kyle
Marcus
Christopher
Leonardo
Jacob
Huynh
Brian
Jacob
Tony
Tian
Aaron
Dean
Thamir
Donald
Jose
Jamal
Brian
Randolph
Geovanna
Lawrence
Anthony
Sean
Nikolay
Nicolas
Terrance
Kassim
Maya
Anne
Mingda
Juntao
Ivan
Darren
Jason
Darien

Jonathan
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825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825
825

Alvarado Fernandez
Blanco
Campos
cervantes
Chan

Chang

Coley

Cura

Dao

Driskill
Dumdumaya
Escotto
Evenga onana
Farajian
Fleming
Franco
Gamboa
Green
Guerrero
Guerrero Rodriguez
Guzman
Hamdallah
Hernandez
Hezzry

Huang

Kamal

Kim

Lorenzo Ramos, Jr
Morta

Nguyen

Ou

Pimentel

Polk

Ramos

Rioja

Safdie

Silva

Singh

Eduardo
Jeison
Isaiah
javier
Christopher
Ziming
Aaron
Joshua
Devyn
Jesse
Lennevoir
David
Charles
Farsad
Ryan
Marcial
Gabriel
McKullin
Carlos
Miguel
Miguel
Issam
Yoni
Muhammad
Jingsheng
Hassina
Jason
Omar
Albert
Quang
Nenghao
Mark
Mark
Javier
Ralph

Eric
Alexandre

Jaswinder



o OO O O O

825
825
825
825
825

Sorroche
Subedi
Vaquero Jr
Villalta

Yucel

John

Swapnil
Gilberto
Douglas

Goksu



