



City and County of San Francisco Department of Human Resources

Eligible list

List ID:	X00018	Exam Type:	CCT
Class:	Q002-Police Officer	Scope:	POL
Working Title:	Police Officer	List Type:	E
Job Specialty:	None		
Post:	2023-12-22	Cert Rule:	Rule of the List
Inspection Start:	2023-12-26	Inspection End:	2023-12-28
		Duration:	Continuous
		Adoption:	2023-12-29

Rank	Score	Last Name	First Name
1	1000	March	Paul
2	965	Cooper	Justin
2	965	Escobar	Carlos
2	965	LaForge	Hayden
2	965	McClendon	Joshua
2	965	PINEDA GARCIA	ROBERTO
2	965	Reyes	Michael Leo
3	930	Adams	Joseph
3	930	Banu	Mariela
3	930	Brown	Chad
3	930	BROWN	SHAQUITA
3	930	Chavez	Paul
3	930	Craig	Christopher
3	930	Crudo	Jeffrey
3	930	Cyrus	Kelly
3	930	Davis	Nicholas
3	930	downie	kegan
3	930	Fernandez	Gregorio
3	930	Flotte	Alfredo
3	930	Ford	Mario
3	930	Garcia	Bryant
3	930	Gim	Nathaniel
3	930	Gomez	Fabian
3	930	Ibrahim	Mohamed

3	930	Laboy	Carlos
3	930	Levandusky	James
3	930	Lihinag-Tam	Hyowon
3	930	Magdaleno	Kyle
3	930	Martinez	Marcus
3	930	Mata	Christopher
3	930	Montano	Leonardo
3	930	Narayan	Jacob
3	930	Nguyen	Huynh
3	930	Orozco Ramos	Brian
3	930	Palarca	Jacob
3	930	Parng	Tony
3	930	Qiu	Tian
3	930	Ragual	Aaron
3	930	Ramdeen	Dean
3	930	Rana	Thamir
3	930	Rivera	Donald
3	930	Roman	Jose
3	930	Russell	Jamal
3	930	Salgado	Brian
3	930	Sepe	Randolph
3	930	Serrano Montiel	Geovanna
3	930	Tam	Lawrence
3	930	Tran	Anthony
3	930	Turner	Sean
3	930	Vasilev	Nikolay
3	930	Vasquez	Nicolas
3	930	Warren	Terrance
3	930	Wesley	Kassim
3	930	Williams	Maya
3	930	Woodward	Anne
3	930	Zhang	Mingda
3	930	Zhong	Juntao
5	860	Garcia	Ivan
5	860	Ko	Darren
5	860	Lam-Tran	Jason
5	860	Mckay	Darien
5	860	Williams	Jonathan

6	825	Alvarado Fernandez	Eduardo
6	825	Blanco	Jeison
6	825	Campos	Isaiah
6	825	cervantes	javier
6	825	Chan	Christopher
6	825	Chang	Ziming
6	825	Coley	Aaron
6	825	Cura	Joshua
6	825	Dao	Devyn
6	825	Driskill	Jesse
6	825	Dumdumaya	Lennevoir
6	825	Escotto	David
6	825	Evenga onana	Charles
6	825	Farajian	Farsad
6	825	Fleming	Ryan
6	825	Franco	Marcial
6	825	Gamboa	Gabriel
6	825	Green	McKullin
6	825	Guerrero	Carlos
6	825	Guerrero Rodriguez	Miguel
6	825	Guzman	Miguel
6	825	Hamdallah	Issam
6	825	Hernandez	Yoni
6	825	Hezry	Muhammad
6	825	Huang	Jingsheng
6	825	Kamal	Hassina
6	825	Kim	Jason
6	825	Lorenzo Ramos, Jr	Omar
6	825	Morta	Albert
6	825	Nguyen	Quang
6	825	Ou	Nenghao
6	825	Pimentel	Mark
6	825	Polk	Mark
6	825	Ramos	Javier
6	825	Rioja	Ralph
6	825	Safdie	Eric
6	825	Silva	Alexandre
6	825	Singh	Jaswinder

6	825	Sorroche	John
6	825	Subedi	Swapnil
6	825	Vaquero Jr	Gilberto
6	825	Villalta	Douglas
6	825	Yucel	Goksu